

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17643 OF 2024

Revent Precision Engineering Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 18077 OF 2024**

Akshay Doctor along with Parag S. i/by P 5 Chambers
for petitioner in the both the writ petitions.

S.R. Crasto for the State – Respondent No.1 in Writ
Petition No. 17643 of 2024.

M.S. Srivastava for the State – Respondent No.1 in Writ
Petition No. 18077 of 2024.

Nitin Kulkarni for respondent No. 3 in both the writ
petitions.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the writ petitions on **23 January 2026**.
2. At-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of of listing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)